

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Highway 56 Shared Use Path**  
**Ederton, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting September 10, 2019**  
**18-1372L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Bryant & Bryant Construction, Inc.		Pyramid Contractors, Inc.		Mega Industries Corporation		Cohorst Enterprises, Inc.		Miles Excavating, Inc.		Kansas Heavy Construction		
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price
<b>Base Bid</b>																		
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,620.90	\$ 3,620.90	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
2.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,139.34	\$ 24,139.34	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	
3.	Temporary Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,897.00	\$ 3,897.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,250.91	\$ 12,250.91	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	
5.	Demolition & Removal	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,227.91	\$ 8,227.91	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	
6.	Reconstruct Existing Church Sign	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,104.50	\$ 18,104.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
7.	Earthwork	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 68,484.70	\$ 68,484.70	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	
8.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,181.45	\$ 7,181.45	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
9.	Pavement Marking, Pre-formed Thermoplastic, Solid White (24")	126.1	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,152.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,269.80	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,585.05	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 24.74	\$ 3,119.71	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,783.00	
10.	Relocate Existing Traffic Signs	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,430.26	\$ 1,430.26	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	
11.	Concrete Driveway (6", Reinforced, 4K)	158.2	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,283.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,701.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 14,554.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,599.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,966.60	\$ 60.47	\$ 9,566.35	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,656.00	
12.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	100.8	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,628.80	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 28.41	\$ 2,863.73	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,032.00	
13.	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	34.3	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,886.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,097.60	\$ 89.50	\$ 3,069.85	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,160.90	\$ 50.23	\$ 1,722.89	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,058.00	
14.	Concrete Recreational Path (6", Fiber Reinforced)	2323.4	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 139,404.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 127,787.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 106,876.40	\$ 39.00	\$ 90,612.60	\$ 63.00	\$ 146,374.20	\$ 47.36	\$ 110,036.22	\$ 69.00	\$ 160,314.60	
15.	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (6", Adjacent to Curb)	432	S.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 5,335.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,800.00	
16.	Detectable Warning Panels	108	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,104.00	
17.	V-Curb	84.8	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,561.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,289.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 41.96	\$ 3,558.21	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,392.00	
18.	Integral Concrete Retaining Wall	96.2	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,063.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,797.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 19,528.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,468.00	\$ 360.46	\$ 34,676.25	\$ 190.00	\$ 18,278.00	
19.	AB-3 Driveway (6")	26.2	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 484.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 16.66	\$ 436.49	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,048.00	
20.	6" Storm Sewer (PVC)	16	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 119.86	\$ 1,917.68	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	
21.	15" Storm Sewer (HDPE)	2.9	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 591.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 117.27	\$ 340.08	\$ 325.00	\$ 942.50	
22.	30"x19" Storm Sewer (RCHE)	22.5	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.81	\$ 3,393.23	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,062.50	
23.	38"x24" Storm Sewer (RCHE)	29.7	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,385.50	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,890.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 184.30	\$ 5,473.71	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,425.00	
24.	15" End Section (HDPE)	1	L.F.	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 184.30	\$ 184.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
25.	30"x19" End Section (RCHE)	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,474.27	\$ 6,948.54	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	
26.	38"x24" End Section (RCHE)	2	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,573.24	\$ 7,146.48	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
27.	15"x11.25" Bend (HDPE)	1	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,894.09	\$ 1,894.09	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
28.	Riprap (12" thick, 6" D50)	12.6	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 711.90	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 866.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,835.00	
29.	Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching (Permanent)	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,232.20	\$ 5,232.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
30.	Fence (Chain Link)(4')	94	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 54.31	\$ 5,105.14	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00	
31.	Fence (Wood)(6')	54	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 5,181.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	271,617.00	\$	261,865.50	\$	282,272.60	\$	301,702.00	\$	307,659.70	\$	365,818.53	\$	432,400.60	
<b>Alternate No. 1</b>																		
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		
1.	Concrete Recreational Path (6", Fiber Reinforced)(Deduct)	-1937	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ (116,220.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.65	\$ (88,424.05)	\$ 39.00	\$ (75,543.00)	\$ 63.00	\$ (122,031.00)	\$ 47.36	\$ (91,736.32)	\$ 69.00	\$ (133,653.00)	
2.	Asphalt Recreational Path (6", 2" Surface, 4" Base)	1937	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,795.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,795.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 85,228.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 58,110.00	\$ 39.66	\$ 76,821.42	\$ 71.00	\$ 137,527.00	
<b>Alternate No. 1 Total =</b>				\$	(48,425.00)	\$	-	\$	(20,629.05)	\$	9,685.00	\$	(63,921.00)	\$	(14,914.90)	\$	3,874.00	
<b>Base Bid + Alternate No. 1 Total =</b>				\$	223,192.00	\$	261,865.50	\$	261,643.55	\$	311,387.00	\$	243,738.70	\$	350,903.63	\$	436,274.60	